Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

October 22, 2024 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2nd Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order
The Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of Agenda
Approval of minutes for previous meetings
Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Boehm

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via $\underline{\text{https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty}}$ or dial $\underline{+1 (669) 224-3412}$ and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. Matt Schanandore/Mandan Progress Organization
 - 2024-2028 Strategic Plan
- 2. Kimberly Riepl, Transportation Planner Bismarck-Mandan Metropolitan Planning Organization
 - Request Morton County Commission to approve the Metropolitan Planning Organization joining the Big Sky Rail Authority regarding restoration of Amtrak Passenger Rail Service to the Morton-Burleigh metro area.
 - Request a letter of support from Morton County to Big Sky Rail Authority supporting their efforts to restore passenger rail service to the Morton-Burleigh area.
- 3. Kari Hatzenbuhler/MC Treasurer

Request approval to Cancel Checks and Remit to Unclaimed Property

- 4. Donald LaFleur/MC Tax Director
 - Abatements for board consideration
- 5. John Saiki/MC Engineer
 - Annual NDDOT Maintenance Certification
- 6. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
- 7. Others
 - Flags Policy Revision

*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.